PAGE  .  1June 7,2013-REV.00
5.0SMCJ SERIES
FEATURES
• For surface mounted applications in order to optimize board space.
• Glass passivated junction
• Low inductance
• Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory Flammability
Classification 94V-O

Reverse
Leakage
Max.Clamp
Voltage
10/1000s
Peak Pulse
Current
10/1000s
Marking
CodeV RWM
(Notes 3 )
VB R @ IT
IT IR @ VRWM VC @ IPP  IPP
Min. Max.
V V V mA A V A
5.0SMCJ58A 58 64.4 74.1 1 3 93.6 53.5 5HGG
5.0SMCJ60A 60 66.7 76.7 1 3 96.8 51.7 5HGK
5.0SMCJ64A 64 71.1 81.8 1 3 103 48.6 5HGM
5.0SMCJ70A 70 77.8 89.5 1 3 113 44.3 5HGP
5.0SMCJ75A 75 83.3 95.8 1 3 121 41.4 5HGR
5.0SMCJ78A 78 86.7 99.7 1 3 126 39.7 5HGT
5.0SMCJ85A 85 94.4 108.2 1 3 137 36.5 5HGV
5.0SMCJ90A 90 100 115.5 1 3 146 34.3 5HGX
5.0SMCJ100A 100 111 128 1 3 162 30.9 5HGZ
PAGE  .  3June 7,2013-REV.00
5.0SMCJ SERIES
td,PULSE WIDTH,usec
T,TIME,ms